

Landlord permission form

Your residential rental building(s) or unit(s) is (are) under consideration to receive weatherization-related services in connection with the Energy Smart weatherization program being implemented by Franklin Energy Services, LLC "Franklin Energy" on behalf of Entergy "Entergy New Orleans, LLC." At the bottom of this page is a section entitled "Permission to enter premises." By providing all of the information requested in the section and submitting a copy of it to Franklin Energy, you hereby give Entergy and Franklin Energy, as well as their employees and contractors, permission to enter your residential rental building(s)/unit(s) (including both the inside and outside of such) in order to perform energy audits, collect eligibility documentation from your tenants, complete the necessary applications and, if the application is approved, to perform or provide weatherization-related services and follow-up inspection(s).

Before any such work begins on your building(s) or unit(s), you will be required to sign this Landlord Permission Form. Please be aware that only residential units may be weatherized. Meeting rooms, game rooms, laundry rooms, maintenance rooms, daycare centers, office areas or commercial business areas and non-residential facilities are not eligible for weatherization services. The estimated value for the weatherization-related services for each affected building will be based on an energy audit that is performed on each individual unit within such building.

After weatherization-related services have been provided, Entergy or its implementer, Franklin Energy, may conduct (or arrange for one of its designated contractors to conduct) a quality control inspection to ensure that all of the weatherization-related services approved by Entergy were completed in accordance with the standards set forth by it. It is your responsibility to assist Entergy, its employees and contractors in gaining entrance to and having reasonable access in and around your property.

Permission to enter premises

_____ as landlord/authorized agent for building(s) located

at _________, have read and understand the above, have reviewed the program information and hereby grant permission for representatives of Entergy, including APTIM and Franklin Energy, to enter these premises for the purposes of conducting energy audits and collecting eligibility documentation from the residents, including applications, and to perform the weatherization work. I am aware that program information exists at **energysmartnola.com** and that I can call **504-229-6868** for additional information.

Landlord/agency signature

Customer signature

Customer name

Date

Title

١,

Date

Energy Smart is a comprehensive energy efficiency program developed by the New Orleans City Council and administered by Entergy New Orleans, LLC. ©2024 Entergy Services, LLC. All Rights Reserved.

